

29.11.2023
Court No.3
Sl. No. 10
nm

HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
Appellate Jurisdiction

CRR 322 of 2023

ARUN ROBERTS RAJAKUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Mr. Sudipta Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Shubhankar Dutta, Adv.
.... for the Petitioner.

This is an application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 wherein the petitioner has prayed for quashing of proceeding being Misc. petition no. 56 of 2023 pending before the learned Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Jalpaiguri under Section 12 of the Protection of Woman from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 and all order passed therein.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the application upon the Opposite Party through speed post with an intimation that the matter will appear under the heading "Listed Motion" in the next available Circuit Bench in the month of January, 2024.

Petitioner to file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)