

April 25, 2024
ARDR (64)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 322 of 2023

Arun Roberts Rajakumar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & anr.

Adv. Somdutta Patra,

...for the petitioner.

On prayer of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 30th April,
2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)