

56  
02.05.2024  
jb.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction  
C.R.R. 322 of 2023**

**In re: Arun Roberts Rajakumar**

**Mr. Shubhankar Dutta  
.... For the Petitioner**

On prayer of the petitioner, the matter be placed  
before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Suvra Ghosh, J. )**