

09.09.2024
Sl. No.3
Court No.3
Sk/sg

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

C.R.R. 322 of 2023

Arun Roberts Rajkumar

vs

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumdar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhankar Dutta

Mr. Somdutta Patra

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP

Mr. Biswarup Roy

....For the State

This matter has come up in the list at the instance of the State/
opposite party.

Since the name of the learned Advocates for the State were not
included in this Court's previous order dated September 5, 2024, let the
names of Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP and Mr. Biswarup Roy, learned
Advocate be included in the same appearing for the State respondents.

This order forms part and parcel of this Court's earlier order dated
September 5, 2024.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

