

**In The High Court at Calcutta
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

06.01.2025
SK./ct. 4
sl no. 9

CRR/322/2023

And
In the matter of: ARUN ROBERTS RAJAKUMAR petitioner
Mr. S. Dutta,
..... for the petitioner

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is represented.

None appears on behalf of the State. As per the prayer made
on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter appear on 8th January,
2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)