

30.01.2025

(Bench ID 1476)

(JPD 7)

(S. Banerjee)

CRR 322 of 2023

Arun Roberts Rajakumar

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

None appears for the parties.

Let this matter be listed whenever this Court is in
seisin.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)