

05.03.2025
Court No.4
Item No. 7

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 322 of 2023

Rohan

Arun Roberts Rajakumar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP.,
Mr. Biswaroop Roy.

... For the State

None appears on behalf of the petitioner, however, the learned
counsel for the State is present.

Let the matter be listed tomorrow, i.e., 06.03.2025.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)