

17.03.2026
Sl. No.109
Ct. 06
NB

C.R.R 322 of 2023

In the matter of: Arun Roberts Rajakumar
... petitioner

Mr. Subhankar Dutta
...for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that service upon the de facto complainant is not complete.

Let the petitioner serve a copy of this application upon the de facto complainant/opposite party no.2 by speed post with acknowledgement due, within a week from this date and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date.

List this matter for further consideration under the heading 'Contested Application' on the third day of the next available Circuit Bench.

It is clarified that no interim order has been passed by this Court as yet.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)