

20.04.2026

Item no.55

Ct. No.5

Suman

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 322 of 2023

In the matter of:- **Arun Roberts Rajakumar**
.....petitioner

Mr. Subhankar Dutta
..for the petitioner

It has been submitted that there is bereavement in the family
of the learned advocate, who is representing the petitioner.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned.

Place the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)