

23.07.2026
Item No.52
Court No.9
CHC

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR/322/2023

In the matter of : **Arun Roberts Rajakumar**
..... petitioner

Mr. Subhankar Dutta, Advocate
Ms. Swagata Mitra, Advocate
....for the petitioner

Mrs. Panchali Deb Sikder (Nag), Ld. Sr. Govt. Advocate
Ms. Rajyashree Ghosh, Advocate
...for the State

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)